Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □□□□ Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson Controls, Inc. /2 - 23 - 22 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 3900 Dr. Greaves Street Address: 3900 Dr. Greaves City: Grandview State: MO Zip: 64030 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 802,711 816,608 tached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>George S. Pappayliou</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4801 Springfield Street	8. Deposit account number: 501534			
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45431	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Name of Person Sighing Total number of pages including cover	gnature 2 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., is a corporation of the State of Wisconsin having an office at 507 East Michigan Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201 and is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule A; and

WHEREAS, RUSKIN COMPANY, is a corporation of the State of Delaware having an office at 3900 Dr. Greaves Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64030, and is desirous of acquiring said registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johnson Controls, Inc. does hereby assign unto Ruskin Company, all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

Dated: September 30, 2002

By: Dale Lueck

Vice President & GM, Systems Products Worldwide

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS:

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Before me, a notary of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Dale Lueck, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President & GM, Systems Products Worldwide, of JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein stated, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President & GM.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal of my office on this 30th day of

September, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires: June 6, 2004

ATTACHMENT A

FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PROPORTION AIRE	AUSTRALIA	A219608	June 6, 1968
PROPORTION AIRE (Stylized)	CANADA	163,986	July 18, 1969
PROPORTION AIRE and Design	CANADA	163,985	July 18, 1969
PROPORTION AIRE Logo (with lines)	FRANCE (expired)	1,461,320	June 10, 1968
PROPORTION AIRE (with lines)	ITALY (expired)	530,855	June 22, 1990

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
PROPORTION AIRE (Stylized)	802,711	January 25, 1966
PROPORTION AIRE (with lines)	816,608	October 11, 1966

1.1296479.1

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0873